—
M
ot
o
r
p
ro
te

contacts
fitted
Type Order code Weight
Pkg
(1 pce)
Rated operational 3-phase
motor
rating
480 V
General
use
rating
600 V AC
(1)
power
400 V
AC-3
current
θ ≤ 40 °C
AC-1
kW A hp A V 50/60 Hz V DC kg
For connection with built-in cable clamps
55 160 75 160 24...60 20...60 1 1 AF116-30-11-11 1SFL427001R1111 1.750
48...130 48...130 1 1 AF116-30-11-12 1SFL427001R1211 1.750
100...250 100...250 1 1 AF116-30-11-13 1SFL427001R1311 1.750
250...500 250...500 1 1 AF116-30-11-14 1SFL427001R1411 1.750
75 200 100 200 24...60 20...60 1 1 AF140-30-11-11 1SFL447001R1111 1.750
48...130 48...130 1 1 AF140-30-11-12 1SFL447001R1211 1.750
100...250 100...250 1 1 AF140-30-11-13 1SFL447001R1311 1.750
250...500 250...500 1 1 AF140-30-11-14 1SFL447001R1411 1.750
75 225 100 200 24...60 20...60 1 1 AF146-30-11-11 1SFL467001R1111 1.750
48...130 48...130 1 1 AF146-30-11-12 1SFL467001R1211 1.750
100...250 100...250 1 1 AF146-30-11-13 1SFL467001R1311 1.750
250...500 250...500 1 1 AF146-30-11-14 1SFL467001R1411 1.750
With bar connections
55 160 75 160 24...60 20...60 1 1 AF116-30-11B-11 1SFL427002R1111 1.500
48...130 48...130 1 1 AF116-30-11B-12 1SFL427002R1211 1.500
100...250 100...250 1 1 AF116-30-11B-13 1SFL427002R1311 1.500
250...500 250...500 1 1 AF116-30-11B-14 1SFL427002R1411 1.500
75 200 100 200 24...60 20...60 1 1 AF140-30-11B-11 1SFL447002R1111 1.500
48...130 48...130 1 1 AF140-30-11B-12 1SFL447002R1211 1.500
100...250 100...250 1 1 AF140-30-11B-13 1SFL447002R1311 1.500
250...500 250...500 1 1 AF140-30-11B-14 1SFL447002R1411 1.500
75 225 100 200 24...60 20...60 1 1 AF146-30-11B-11 1SFL467002R1111 1.500
48...130 48...130 1 1 AF146-30-11B-12 1SFL467002R1211 1.500
100...250 100...250 1 1 AF146-30-11B-13 1SFL467002R1311 1.500
250...500 250...500 1 1 AF146-30-11B-14 1SFL467002R1411 1.500
(1) For other auxiliary contacts arrangements, please contact your ABB local sales organization.
Main dimensions mm, inches
1S
FC